leading up from the pier to the south end of the
Island, where there is a number of dwelling-
houses. These trees are intended to provide
shade which is much needed.

The vote was approved.

Appropriation for German
Charitable Institutions

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of eight thousand seven hundred
dollars ($8,700) in aid of the vote Charitable
Services, Maintenance of the German
Charitable Institutions:―

1.―Berlin Founding House ............ $1,150
2.―Blindenheim ............................. 2,700
3.―Ebenezer ................................... 4,850

———
Total ...........................